LEGAL NOTICE NO. 19

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE MOTOR VEHICLES AND ROAD TRAFFIC ACT, CHAP. 48:50

ORDER

MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 88D OF THE MOTOR VEHICLES AND ROAD TRAFFIC ACT AND SUBJECT TO THE NEGATIVE RESOLUTION OF PARLIAMENT

THE MOTOR VEHICLES AND ROAD TRAFFIC (AMENDMENT TO THE NINTH SCHEDULE) ORDER, 2022

1. This Order may be cited as the Motor Vehicles and Road Traffic Citation (Amendment to the Ninth Schedule) Order, 2022.

2. The Ninth Schedule to the Motor Vehicles and Road Traffic Act is Ninth Schedule amended—

amended Chap. 48:50

(a) in item 35, in the Fourth Column, by deleting the word "2";

- (b) in item 38, in the Fourth Column, by deleting the word "9" and substituting the word "6";
- (c) in item 40, in the Fourth Column, by deleting the word "2";
- (d) in item 44, in the Fourth Column, by deleting the word "2";
- (e) in item 45, in the Fourth Column, by deleting the word "3";
- (f) in item 46, in the Fourth Column, by deleting the word "3";
- (g) in item 72, in the Fourth Column, by deleting the word "2";
- (h) in item 76, in the Fourth Column, by deleting the word "2"; and
- (i) in item 85, in the Fourth Column, by inserting the word "3".

3. This Order comes into force on the 1st day of March, 2022.

Commencement

Dated this 4th day of February, 2022.

R. SINANAN Minister of Works and Transport

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, CARONI REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2022